RAPIDS

A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD
COVERED OCTOBER 1, 2014 TO DECEMBER 31, 2014 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during Fourth Quarter of 2014:

FOX28 MORNING LIVE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 7:00-8:00 AM
FOX NEWS AT NINE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Sunday, 9:00-10:00 PM
FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 8:00-9:00 AM

AG DAY (Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 4:30-5:00 AM



The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KFXA-TV for the quarter specified.
This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV 4™ Quarter 2014
ISSUE DESCRIPTION: PROGRAM SEGMENT: DATE/TIME: DURATION:  DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS 10/1/14 21 THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

WANTS TO EXPAND ITS REACH UNDER THE CLEAN
WATER ACT; BUT SOME FARMERS SAY THAT
WOULD CREATE MORE COST FOR THEM.

HEALTHCARE LOCAL NEWS 10/1/14 1:45 THE DEBATE GOING ON ACROSS THE NATION, AND
RIGHT HERE IN IOWA FOCUSES ON THE BALANCE
BETWEEN A LOT OF PEOPLE GETTING INSURANCE,
BUT AT WHAT COST? SMALL BUSINESS OWNERS
SAY THE HIGH COSTS AND REGULATIONS SERVE
AS AROADBLOCK FOR POTENTIAL INVESTORS.

ECONOMIC GROWTH LOCAL NEWS 10/1/14 23 ANEW MONTHLY SURVEY SAYS ECONOMIC
GROWTH IN THE MIDWEST COULD SLOW DOWN
OVER THE COMING MONTHS.

EDUCATION & CHILDREN LOCAL NEWS 10/6/14 45 ANTOWA FAMILY IS VOWING TO CONTINUE TO

FIGHT THE DES MOINES SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR
REFUSING TO ALLOW A STUDENT TO BE ABLE TO
GO TO CLASS.

ECONOMIC GROWTH LOCAL NEWS 10/14/14 - 1:47 SUPPORT IS GROWING FOR ONE IOWA CITY MALL
REEL IN AN ORGANIC GROCERY STORE. NEARLY
TWO-MILLION DOLLARS IN INCENTIVES WILL HELP
CONVERT THE OLD VON MAUR STORE INTO A
LUCKY’S MARKET.



EDUCATION & CHILDREN

HEALTHCARE

EDUCATION & CHILDREN

ECONOMIC GROWTH

ECONOMIC GROWTH

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS

10/15/14

10/15/14

10/17/14

10/21/14

10/21/14

10/22/14

10/28/14

31

:37

1:43

1:24

25

1:28

22

MANY CHILDREN HAVE FOOD ALLERGIES AND
CAN’T HAVE SOME OF THE NORMAL TREATS.
THE TEAL PUMPKIN PROJECT, SIGNAL TO
TRICK-OR-TREATERS THAT THEY ARE OFFERING
STICKERS OR TOYS INSTEAD OF CANDY.

THIS MORNING, FEDERAL INVESTIGATORS IN
DUBUQUE ARE TRYING TO FIGURE OUT WHAT
CAUSED THE PLANE CRASH THAT KILLED AN IOWA
SENATE CANDIDATE.

THIS SUMMER, PEOPLE IN CEDAR RAPIDS WERE
REPORTING MORE GUNFIRE ALL OVER THE CITY.
THE STREETS ON THE SOUTHEAST SIDE NEAR
MCKINLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL WERE NO DIFFERENT,

BUCHANAN COUNTY WOULD LIKE TO DRAW
EMPLOYERS TO THEIR AREA BY IMPROVEMENTS
TO THEIR DOWNTOWN AREAS; AND BY OFFERING
QUALITY JOBS.

SEVERAL ECONOMIC GROUPS JOINED FORCES

TO PUT ON THIS YEAR’S EVENT, WHICH BRINGS
TOGETHER HUNDREDS OF ENTREPRENEURS FROM
ALL OVER THE STATE.

HERE IN IOWA CITY, WHERE TENSION WITH LAW
ENFORCEMENT IS WELL DOCUMENTED,
PROTESTERS DEMAND A CHANGE IN CULTURE
NATIONWIDE,

A HALF-BILLION DOLLAR UPGRADE IS JUST ABOUT
FINISHED AT ALLIANT ENERGY’S LARGEST POWER
PLANT. THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPROVEMENTS
WILL ALLOW THE PLANT TO BURN LESS COAL.



ECONOMIC GROWTH

HEALTHCARE

ECONOMIC GROWTH

HEALTHCARE

ECONOMIC GROWTH

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS

10/28/14

10/28/14

11/11/14

11/11/14

11/11/14

11/12/14

11/13/14

1:22

:47

15

1:42

49

24

MARION ALLEY PROJECT, GIVING SMALL BUSINESS
OWNERS A PLACE TO THROW UP SOMETHING LIKE
A FOOD AND DRINK STAND WITHOUT THE
OVERHEAD OF A STOREFRONT.

TAXPAYERS INIOWA ARE ABOUT TO SHELL OUT
MILLIONS MORE TO KEEP STATE EMPLOYEES
HEALTHY.

THE IOWA HIGH SCHOOL VOLLEYBALL TOURNEY
BRINGS OVER 600 KIDS PLUS PARENTS AND FANS
TO CEDAR RAPIDS. BUSINESSES SAY EVENTS LIKE
THIS TEND TO BE THEIR MOST PROFITABLE OF THE
YEAR.

MORE PROBLEMS IN THE VA SYSTEM ARE BEING
EXPOSED AND ON THIS VETERAN’S DAY,
LAWMAKERS, DOCTORS AND VETERANS MET IN
IOWA CITY LOOKING FOR SOLUTIONS.

THE CITY OF MOUNT VERNON IS LOOKING INTO
ECONOMIC TRENDS IN THE CITY AND A NEW
REPORT REVEALED SOME VERY INTERESTING
INFORMATION ABOUT THE HOUSING MARKET.

AN EASTERN IOWA POLICE DEPARTMENT’S
FUTURE IS IN QUESTION TODAY. CITY LEADERS
AND RESIDENTS OF DUNKERTON ARE TRYING
TO FIGURE OUT WHETHER THEY SHOULD KEEP
OR GET RID OF THEIR DEPARTMENT.

A CLASS ACTION LAWSUIT AGAINST THE CITY OF
CEDAR RAPIDS AND IT’S TRAFFIC CAMERAS IS
MOVING TO FEDERAL COURT.



POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS

HEALTHCARE LOCAL NEWS

EDUCATION & CHILDREN LOCAL NEWS
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNSLOCAL NEWS

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS

EDUCATION & CHILDREN LOCAL NEWS

11/14/14

11/15/14

11/16/14

11/18/14

11/20/14

11/21/14

11/27/14

12/1/14

25

44

1:46

A JUDGE HAS REJECTED THE APPEAL OF A MAN
CONVICTED IN A BREMER COUNTY BANK ROBBERY.
SENTENCED TO 50 YEARS, HE WON'T BE ABLE TO
GET OUT ON GOOD BEHAVIOR UNTIL HE SERVES

AT LEAST 35 YEARS.

MORE THAN 200 GIRLS AND THEIR PARENTS
ATTENDED A MINI MEDICAL SCHOOL AT THE
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA. CALLED GIRLS GO STEM,
IT’S AN OPPORTUNITY FOR YOUNG GIRLS TO GET
EXCITED ABOUT PURSUING A MEDICAL CAREER.

HARD TO BELIEVE, BUT THE IOWA CHILDREN’S
MUSEUM IS CELEBRATING 15 YEARS OF FUN AND
EDUCATION.

THE PRESIDENT INSISTS THE KEYSTONE PIPELINE
PROJECT SHOULD WAIT FOR AN ENVIRONMENTAL
REVIEW BY THE STATE DEPARTMENT.

TWO PLEASANT HILL STUDENTS ARE BEING
CALLED PERSONS OF INTEREST IN THREATENING
MESSAGES POSTED AGAINST THEIR SCHOOL.

THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 1S
DELAYING A DECISION ON POSSIBLY LOWERING
THE AMOUNT OF ETHANOL IN THE NATIONS FUEL
SUPPLY.

THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT SAYS THAT ALL OF
IOWA’S COUNTIES ARE EXPECTED TO MEET
PROPOSED SMOG STANDARDS BY 2025.

ONE LOCAL NON-PROFIT IS USING GIVING TUESDAY
AS A WAY TO RAISE MONEY FOR MORE CHILDREN’S
BOOKS.



KIFXA-TV Second Generation of Towa Q04 2014




