

A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD COVERED OCTOBER 1, 2014 TO DECEMBER 31, 2014 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during Fourth Quarter of 2014:

FOX28 MORNING LIVE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 7:00-8:00 AM

FOX NEWS AT NINE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Sunday, 9:00-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 8:00-9:00 AM

AG DAY(Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 4:30-5:00 AM

The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KFXA-TV for the quarter specified. This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV 4th Quarter 2014

ISSUE DESCRIPTION:	PROGRAM SEGMENT:	DATE/TIME:	DURATION :	DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN	IS LOCAL NEWS	10/1/14	:21	THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY WANTS TO EXPAND ITS REACH UNDER THE CLEAN WATER ACT; BUT SOME FARMERS SAY THAT WOULD CREATE MORE COST FOR THEM.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	10/1/14	1:45	THE DEBATE GOING ON ACROSS THE NATION, AND RIGHT HERE IN IOWA FOCUSES ON THE BALANCE BETWEEN A LOT OF PEOPLE GETTING INSURANCE, BUT AT WHAT COST? SMALL BUSINESS OWNERS SAY THE HIGH COSTS AND REGULATIONS SERVE AS A ROADBLOCK FOR POTENTIAL INVESTORS.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	10/1/14	:23	A NEW MONTHLY SURVEY SAYS ECONOMIC GROWTH IN THE MIDWEST COULD SLOW DOWN OVER THE COMING MONTHS.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	10/6/14	:45	AN IOWA FAMILY IS VOWING TO CONTINUE TO FIGHT THE DES MOINES SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR REFUSING TO ALLOW A STUDENT TO BE ABLE TO GO TO CLASS.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	10/14/14	1:47	SUPPORT IS GROWING FOR ONE IOWA CITY MALL REEL IN AN ORGANIC GROCERY STORE. NEARLY TWO-MILLION DOLLARS IN INCENTIVES WILL HELP CONVERT THE OLD VON MAUR STORE INTO A LUCKY'S MARKET.

EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	10/15/14	:31	MANY CHILDREN HAVE FOOD ALLERGIES AND CAN'T HAVE SOME OF THE NORMAL TREATS. THE TEAL PUMPKIN PROJECT, SIGNAL TO TRICK-OR-TREATERS THAT THEY ARE OFFERING STICKERS OR TOYS INSTEAD OF CANDY.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	10/15/14	:37	THIS MORNING, FEDERAL INVESTIGATORS IN DUBUQUE ARE TRYING TO FIGURE OUT WHAT CAUSED THE PLANE CRASH THAT KILLED AN IOWA SENATE CANDIDATE.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	10/17/14	1:43	THIS SUMMER, PEOPLE IN CEDAR RAPIDS WERE REPORTING MORE GUNFIRE ALL OVER THE CITY. THE STREETS ON THE SOUTHEAST SIDE NEAR MCKINLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL WERE NO DIFFERENT.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	10/21/14	1:24	BUCHANAN COUNTY WOULD LIKE TO DRAW EMPLOYERS TO THEIR AREA BY IMPROVEMENTS TO THEIR DOWNTOWN AREAS; AND BY OFFERING QUALITY JOBS.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	10/21/14	:25	SEVERAL ECONOMIC GROUPS JOINED FORCES TO PUT ON THIS YEAR'S EVENT, WHICH BRINGS TOGETHER HUNDREDS OF ENTREPRENEURS FROM ALL OVER THE STATE.
POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM	I LOCAL NEWS	10/22/14	1:28	HERE IN IOWA CITY, WHERE TENSION WITH LAW ENFORCEMENT IS WELL DOCUMENTED, PROTESTERS DEMAND A CHANGE IN CULTURE NATIONWIDE.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN	IS LOCAL NEWS	10/28/14	:22	A HALF-BILLION DOLLAR UPGRADE IS JUST ABOUT FINISHED AT ALLIANT ENERGY'S LARGEST POWER PLANT. THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPROVEMENTS WILL ALLOW THE PLANT TO BURN LESS COAL.

ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	10/28/14	1:22	MARION ALLEY PROJECT, GIVING SMALL BUSINESS OWNERS A PLACE TO THROW UP SOMETHING LIKE A FOOD AND DRINK STAND WITHOUT THE OVERHEAD OF A STOREFRONT.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	10/28/14	:47	TAXPAYERS IN IOWA ARE ABOUT TO SHELL OUT MILLIONS MORE TO KEEP STATE EMPLOYEES HEALTHY.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	11/11/14	1:15	THE IOWA HIGH SCHOOL VOLLEYBALL TOURNEY BRINGS OVER 600 KIDS PLUS PARENTS AND FANS TO CEDAR RAPIDS. BUSINESSES SAY EVENTS LIKE THIS TEND TO BE THEIR MOST PROFITABLE OF THE YEAR.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	11/11/14	:15	MORE PROBLEMS IN THE VA SYSTEM ARE BEING EXPOSED AND ON THIS VETERAN'S DAY, LAWMAKERS, DOCTORS AND VETERANS MET IN IOWA CITY LOOKING FOR SOLUTIONS.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	11/11/14	1:42	THE CITY OF MOUNT VERNON IS LOOKING INTO ECONOMIC TRENDS IN THE CITY AND A NEW REPORT REVEALED SOME VERY INTERESTING INFORMATION ABOUT THE HOUSING MARKET.
POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM	LOCAL NEWS	11/12/14	:49	AN EASTERN IOWA POLICE DEPARTMENT'S FUTURE IS IN QUESTION TODAY. CITY LEADERS AND RESIDENTS OF DUNKERTON ARE TRYING TO FIGURE OUT WHETHER THEY SHOULD KEEP OR GET RID OF THEIR DEPARTMENT.
POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM	LOCAL NEWS	11/13/14	:24	A CLASS ACTION LAWSUIT AGAINST THE CITY OF CEDAR RAPIDS AND IT'S TRAFFIC CAMERAS IS MOVING TO FEDERAL COURT.

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM	LOCAL NEWS	11/14/14	:34	A JUDGE HAS REJECTED THE APPEAL OF A MAN CONVICTED IN A BREMER COUNTY BANK ROBBERY. SENTENCED TO 50 YEARS, HE WON'T BE ABLE TO GET OUT ON GOOD BEHAVIOR UNTIL HE SERVES AT LEAST 35 YEARS.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	11/15/14	:30	MORE THAN 200 GIRLS AND THEIR PARENTS ATTENDED A MINI MEDICAL SCHOOL AT THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA. CALLED GIRLS GO STEM, IT'S AN OPPORTUNITY FOR YOUNG GIRLS TO GET EXCITED ABOUT PURSUING A MEDICAL CAREER.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	11/16/14	:25	HARD TO BELIEVE, BUT THE IOWA CHILDREN'S MUSEUM IS CELEBRATING 15 YEARS OF FUN AND EDUCATION.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN	S LOCAL NEWS	11/18/14	:40	THE PRESIDENT INSISTS THE KEYSTONE PIPELINE PROJECT SHOULD WAIT FOR AN ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW BY THE STATE DEPARTMENT.
POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM	LOCAL NEWS	11/20/14	:22	TWO PLEASANT HILL STUDENTS ARE BEING CALLED PERSONS OF INTEREST IN THREATENING MESSAGES POSTED AGAINST THEIR SCHOOL.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS	S LOCAL NEWS	11/21/14	:25	THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY IS DELAYING A DECISION ON POSSIBLY LOWERING THE AMOUNT OF ETHANOL IN THE NATIONS FUEL SUPPLY.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS	S LOCAL NEWS	11/27/14	:44	THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT SAYS THAT ALL OF IOWA'S COUNTIES ARE EXPECTED TO MEET PROPOSED SMOG STANDARDS BY 2025.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	12/1/14	1:46	ONE LOCAL NON-PROFIT IS USING GIVING TUESDAY AS A WAY TO RAISE MONEY FOR MORE CHILDREN'S BOOKS.

